TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS $ (184,699,133) 0

FOOTNOTES:

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
MARCH, 2016

TAXES OTHER
DEPRECIATION & THAN
AMORTIZATION INCOME

0 0 (132,983)

0 0 (132.983)

(1 l ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 38 OF 3

DEFERRED INVESTMENT (GAIN)/LOSS TOTAL NET

INCOME TAXES INCOME TAXES TAX CREDIT ON OPERATING OPERATING

CURRENT (NET) (NET) DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME(A)

(71 '196.392) 0 0 0 (71 ,329,376) $ (113,369, 758)

(71, 196,392) 0 0 0 (71 ,329,376) $ (113,369,758)

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

MARCH, 2016

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGHPOINT

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED

SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

LONG TERM DEBT $ 8,479,111,985 $ 8,139,152,823 $ 85,716,009 $ (308, 765,448) $ 7,916,103,384 28.90% 4.67% 1.35% 4.67% 1.35% 4.67% 1.35%

SHORT TERM DEBT 357,624,511 342,825,626 3,752,770 346,578,397 1.27% 2.00% 0.03% 2.00% 0.03% 2.00% 0.03%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 13,268,123,666 12,719,074,509 139,230,443 12,858,304,952 46.94% 9.50% 4.46% 10.50% 4.93% 11.50% 5.40%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 413,079,292 413,043,818 4,521,420 (0) 417,565,238 1.52% 2.07% 0.03% 2.07% 0.03% 2.07% 0.03%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 6,320,976,202 6,062,064,138 63,347,814 (275,071,391) 5,850,340,561 21.36% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS ( 1) 156,587,367 148,734,423 24,223 (146,521,589) 2,237,057 0.01% 7.66% 0.00% 8.28% 0.00% 8.90% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 28,995,503,003 $ 27,824,895,338 $ 296,592,679 $ (730,358,428) $ 27,391,129,589 100.00% 5.87% 6.34% 6.80%

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED

SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

LONG TERM DEBT $ 8,764,731,984 $ 8,451,127,307 $ (122,914,541) $ (308,310,455) $ 8,019,902,311 28.39% 4.47% 1.27% 4.47% 1.27% 4.47% 1.27%

SHORT TERM DEBT 1,015,600,316 978,167,232 (14,765,281) (0) 963,401,952 3.41% 0.49% 0.02% 0.49% 0.02% 0.49% 0.02%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 13,276,868,405 12,787,508,443 (193,025,430) 12,594,483,013 44.58% 9.50% 4.24% 10.50% 4.68% 11.50% 5.13%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 413,256,401 413,144,524 (6,236,352) 0 406,908,172 1.44% 2.15% 0.03% 2.15% 0.03% 2.15% 0.03%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 6,888,289,395 6,635,714,194 (96,012,903) (275,071,391) 6,264,629,900 22.18% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 151,616,537 143,968,350 (5,934) (143,575,261) 387,155 0.00% 7.54% 0.00% 8.15% 0.00% 8.76% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 30,510,363,039 $ 29,409,630,050 $ (432,960,440) $ (726,957 ,1 07) $ 28,249,712,503 100.00% 5.55% 6.00% ---s.44%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
PROFORMA ADJUSTED BASIS

MARCH, 2016

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 2 OF 2

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTaD COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

LONG TERM DEBT $ 7,916,103,384 $ $ 7,916,103,384 28.90% 4.67% 1.35% 4.67% 1.35% 4.67% 1.35%

SHORT TERM DEBT 346,578,397 346,578,397 1.27% 2.00% 0.03% 2.00% 0.03% 2.00% 0.03%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 12,858,304,952 12,858,304,952 46.94% 9.50% 4.46% 10.50% 4.93% 11.50% 5.40%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 417,565,238 417,565,238 1.52% 2.07% 0.03% 2.07% 0.03% 2.07% 0.03%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 5,850,340,591 5,850,340,561 21.36% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 2,237,057 2,237,057 0.01% 7.66% 0.00% 8.28% 0.00% 8.90% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 27,391,129,589 $ $ 27,391,129,589 100.00% 5.87% 6.34% 6.80%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 _5_ 6 7 8 9 10

LONG TERM DEBT $ 8,019,902,311 $ $ 8,019,902,311 28.39% 4.47% 1.27% 4.47% 1.27% 4.47% 1.27%

SHORT TERM DEBT 963.401,952 963.401,952 3.41% 0.49% 0.02% 0.49% 0.02% 0.49% 0.02%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 12,594.483,013 12,594.483,013 44.58% 9.50% 4.24% 10.50% 4.68% 11.50% 5.13%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 406,908,172 406,908,172 1.44% 2.15% 0.03% 2.15% 0.03% 2.15% 0.03%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 6,264,629,900 6,264,629,900 22.18% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 387,155 387,155 0.00% 7.54% 0.00% 8.15% 0.00% 8.76% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 28,249,712,503 $ $ 28,249,712,503 100.00% 5.55% 6.00% 6.44%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC

TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

B. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES
ALLOWANCE FOR EQUITY FUNDS USED DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC

TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC